THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
Docket No. 03-E-0106

In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company

Docket No. 03-E-0112
In the Matter of the Liquidation of

US International Reinsurance Company

LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT OF CLAIMS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF MAY 18, 2009
Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Order Approving Liquidator’s Report of Claims
and Recommendations entered December 1‘6, 2004, Roger A. Sevigny, Commissioner of
Insurance for the State of New Hampshire, as Liquidator (“Liquidator) of The Home
Insurance Company (“Home”) and US International Reinsurance Company (“USI Re”),
hereby submits this report of claims and recommendations for allowance. The claims are
identified and the Liquidator’s recommendations are set forth on the attached Schedules 1
(as to claims against Home) and 2 (as to claims against USI Re). The Liquidator
recommends that the Court approve the treatment of the claims as set forth on the
schedules pursuant to RSA 402-C:45 and RSA 402-C:38.
1. The Liquidator has issued notices of determination concerning the claims
described on Schedules 1 and 2 in the amounts and at the priorities set forth in the
schedules. Either the claimants have acknowledged that they agree with the claim

determinations or more than sixty days have passed from the mailing of the notices of



determination without any objection being filed with the Court. The claimants
accordingly may not object further to the determinations with respect to these claims.

See RSA 402-C:41, I; Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding
Claims Filed With The Home Insurance Company In Liquidation dated January 19, 2005,
§ 8 and Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding Claims Filed
With US International Reinsurance Company dated January 19, 2005, § 8.

2. In accordance with RSA 402-C:45, 1, the Liquidator hereby reports on the
claims set forth on Schedules 1 and 2 to the Court and recommends that the claims be
allowed in the amounts and at the priority classes set forth on the schedules pursuant to
RSA 402-C:45, II. The Liquidator has reviewed the claims and submits that the amounts
recommended are fair and reasonable and that the priority classes recommended are
proper under RSA 402-C:44.

3. Certain of the claims that are the subject of this report arise under AFIA
Treaties. The determinations of these AFIA claims have been agreed by Century
Indemnity Company.

4. In light of the suggestion in the Referee’s Ruling on Liquidator’s Motion
for Clarification in Disputed Claims Docket No. 2005-HICIL-2 (Nov. 14, 2005), the
Liquidator notes that there may be potential setoffs regarding certain of the claims set
forth on the schedule. In any such event, those setoffs will be applied before distributions

are made.




Respectfully submitted,

ROGER A. SEVIGNY, COMMISSIONER OF
INSURANCE OF THE STATE OF NEW
HAMPSHIRE, AS LIQUIDATOR OF THE HOME
INSURANCE COMPANY AND US
INTERNATIONAL REINSURANCE COMPANY,

Rtz
By:  Peter A. Bengelsdoft

Special Deputy Liquidator

Date: May K&, 2009




Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Liquidator’s Report of Claims and
Recommendations as of May 19, 2009 and a proposed form of order were sent, thisZFth
day of May, 2009, by first class mail, postage prepaid to all persons on the attached

service list.

Eric A. Smith
NH Bar ID # 16952




THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT

In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company
Docket No. 03-E-0106

In the Matter of the Liquidation of

US International Reinsurance Company
Docket No. 03-E-0112

SERVICE LIST

Lisa Snow Wade, Esq.

Orr & Reno

One Eagle Square

P.O. Box 3550

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-3550

Gary S. Lee, Esq.

James J. DeCristofaro, Esq.
Kathleen E. Schaaf, Esq.

Morrison & Foerster

1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104-0050

Peter Van Tol, Esq.

Lovells

590 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Gail M. Goering, Esq.

Adam Goodman, Esq.

Eric Haab, Esq.

Lovells

One IBM Plaza

330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 1900
Chicago, Illinois 60611




Peter G. Callaghan, Esq.
Preti, Flaherty, Beliveau, Pachos
& Haley, PLLP
57 North Main Street
P.O. Box 1318
Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1318

George T. Campbell, III, Esq.

Robert A. Stein, Esq.

Robert A. Stein & Associates, PLLC
One Barberry Lane

P.O. Box 2159

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-2159

David M. Spector, Esq.
Dennis G. LaGory, Esq.
Schiff Hardin LLP
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Stephan P. Parks, Esq.

Doreen F. Connor, Esq.

Wiggin & Nourie, P.A.

670 North Commercial Street, Suite 305
P.O. Box 808

Manchester, New Hampshire 03105-0808

Michael Cohen, Esq.

Cohen & Buckley, LLP
1301 York Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21093

David H. Simmons, Esq.

Mary Ann Etzler, Esq.

de Beaubien, Knight, Simmons,
Mantzaris & Neal, LLP

332 North Magnolia Avenue

P.O. Box 87

Orlando, Florida 32801




'NOD Number  CI

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

_ Brief Description.

Schedile 1

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

CLMN375414-01 |AARON LUBIN 68-45 BELL BLVD BAYSIDE NY 11364 0.00 1l
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handied and
will be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN379622-01 |ANN KISH 418 FALCON AVENUE EDGEWATER FL 32141 0.00 il
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700089-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED |[840 OUELLET QUEST BLVD QUEBEC CA G6G 7A5  land expenses. 294,366.11 It
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700529-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED {840 OUELLET QUEST BLVD QUEBEC CANADA |GE6G7AS and expenses. See allowance under INSU700089-03 0.00 i
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700530-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED {840 OUELLET OQUEST BLVD QUEBEC CANADA {GBGT7A5 and expenses. See allowance under INSU700083-03 0.00 1
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700531-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED |840 OUELLET QUEST BLVD QUEBEC CANADA |GBGT7AS5 and expenses. See allowance under INSU700089-03 0.00 1l
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700533-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED (840 QUELLET QUEST BLVD QUEBEC CANADA |GE6GT7A5 and expenses. See allowance under INSU700089-03 0.00 il
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700534-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED |840 QUELLET QUEST BLVD QUEBEC CANADA |GBGT7AS and expenses. See allowance under INSU700089-03 0.00 Il
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700535-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED {840 OUELLET OQUEST BLVD QUEBEC CANADA |G6G7AS5 and expenses. See allowance under INSU700089-03 0.00 I
THETFORD MINES Partial allowance to insured for verified paid losses
INSU700528-03 |ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED {840 QUELLET QUEST BLVD QUEBEC CANADA |GBG7A5 and expenses. See allowance under INSU700089-03 0.00 1]
ATT: HAROLD DOC LYKINS, 10 Policyholder has no pending claims and has not
INSU271429-01 |BALL CORPORATION LONGS PEAK DRIVE BROOMFIELD CO 80021 identified any potential claims 0.00 i
ATT: HAROLD DOC LYKINS, 10 Policyholder has no pending claims and has not
INSU702129-01 |BALL CORPORATION LONGS PEAK DRIVE BROOMFIELD CcO 80021 identified any potential claims 0.00 1l
ATT: HAROLD DOC LYKINS, 10 Policyholder has no pending claims and has not
INSU702132-01  |BALL CORPORATION LONGS PEAK DRIVE BROOMFIELD CcO 80021 identified any potential claims 0.00 It
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN377302-01 [BILLY HANCOCK P.0. BOX 703 MONTICELLO KY 42633 0.00 1]
The underlying suit was dismissed against the
ATTENTION: PEGGY KELLEY, 850 insured. No further claim asserted against The
INSU389740-01 |BROWN FORMAN CORPORATION DIXIE HIGHWAY LOUISVILLE KY 40210 Home. 0.00 I
Two workers' compensation claims remain open and
they are being handled by Kansas Ins Guaranty
Assoc. and Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
respectively. The underlying WC claims will be
handled and will be concluded by a guaranty
association. No further claim asserted against The
INSU205746-01 |CENTURION INDUSTRIES INC 1107 N TAYLOR RD GARRETT IN 46738 Home. 0.00 1

1/8



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

Two workers' compensation claims remain open and
they are being handled by Kansas Ins Guaranty
Assoc. and Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
respectively. The underlying WC claims will be
handled and will be concluded by a guaranty
association. No further claim asserted against The

INSU206021-01 |JCENTURION INDUSTRIES INC 1107 N TAYLOR RD GARRETT IN 46738 Home. 0.00 Il
Two workers' compensation claims remain open and
they are being handled by Kansas Ins Guaranty
Assoc. and Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
respectively. The underlying WC claims will be
handled and will be concluded by a guaranty
association. No further claim asserted against The

INSU276964-01 |CENTURION INDUSTRIES INC 1107 N TAYLOR RD GARRETT IN 46738 Home. 0.00 il
Two workers' compensation claims remain open and
they are being handled by Kansas Ins Guaranty
Assoc. and Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
respectively. The underlying WC claims wili be
handled and will be concluded by a guaranty
association. No further claim asserted against The

INSU28726-01 CENTURION INDUSTRIES INC 1107 N TAYLOR RD GARRETT IN 46738 Home. 0.00 It
Two workers’ compensation claims remain open and
they are being handled by Kansas Ins Guaranty
Assoc. and Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
respectively. The underlying WC claims will be
handied and will be concluded by a guaranty
association. No further claim asserted against The

INSU702904-01 |CENTURION INDUSTRIES INC 1107 N TAYLOR RD GARRETT IN 46738 Home. 0.00 1l
Two workers' compensation claims remain open and
they are being handled by Kansas Ins Guaranty
Assoc. and Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
respectively. The underlying WC claims will be
handied and will be concluded by a guaranty
association. No further claim asserted against The
INSU702905-01 ICENTURION INDUSTRIES INC 1107 N TAYLOR RD GARRETT IN 46738 Home. 0.00 It
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN377937-01 |DARLENE JOHNSON 20335 380TH ST. MCGREGOR MN 55760 0.00 1l
The underlying workers compensation claim was
settled by the California Ins Guarantee Assoc. No

 Claimant Name

CLMN474470-01 |DARNELL THOMAS 2409 S E SCORPIO AVE TOPEKA KS 66605 further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
The underlying claim has not reached The Home
DARRAGH COMPANY C/O HILBURN, policies and is not anticipated to impact the Home's
CALHOON, HARPER, PRUNISKI & 1 RIVERFRONT PL. 8TH FLR,, coverage. No further claim asserted against The
INSU274425-01 [CALHOUN LTD. ATT'N: JAMES M. MCHANEY JR. NORTH LITTLE ROCK AR 72114 Home. 0.00 1}

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Pennsylvania WC Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted against The Home.

CLMN474458-01 |DAVID BUCKSHAW 13531 FRANCIS AVE. HUDSON FL 34667 0.00 il

2/8




3N0l5"N"u mber

CLMN377072-01

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

ClaimantName =

DAVID LANGE

2745 N SHERMAN

LUDINGTON

MI

49431

’Bﬁ'efﬁéscribﬁon :

The underlying workers compensation claim was
settled by the Michigan ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

CLMN377264-01

DONALD SMITH

73 STILLWELL LANE

BUFFALO

42716

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN474533-01

EPIC SECURITY CORP. C/O BRIAN
CONDON ESQ.

96 SOUTH BROADWAY

NYACK

NY

10960

The New York Liquidation Bureau settled the
underlying claim with the claimant. The suit was
dismissed. No further claim asserted against the
insured or The Home.

0.00

INSU274930-01

EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE
SOCIETY

AXA FINANCIAL, ATT: R. OAKMAN,

1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS [NEW YORK

NY

10104

The claimant did not pursue the underlying suit. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU97294-01

FLYING J INC

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE OGDEN

UT

84403

The insured failed to substantiate claim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU152350-01

FLYING J INC ET AL

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE OGDEN

ut

84403

The insured failed to substantiate claim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU203255-01

FLYING J INC ET AL

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE OGDEN

UT

84403

The insured failed to substantiate ctaim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU703624-01

FLYING J INC ET AL

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE OGDEN

UT

84403

The insured failed to substantiate claim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU712238-01

FLYING JINCET AL

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE OGDEN

uT

84403

The insured failed to substantiate claim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSUS1002-01

FLYING J INC ET AL

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE OGDEN

uT

84403

The insured failed to substantiate claim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSUS7293-01

FLYING J INC ET AL

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE OGDEN

uT

84403

The insured failed to substantiate claim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

3/8




NOD Number |

INSU97331-01

_Claimant N

FLYING J INC ET AL

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE

OGDEN

Distributions will be subject to set off.

uT

84403

Brief Description .
The insured failed to substantiate claim for
retrospective premium adjustments. There remains
one open claim that is being handled and will be
concluded by the Texas Ins Guaranty Assoc. No

further claim asseried against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377381-01

GARY MANOR

6350 PONDLICK RD.

WINCHESTER

OH

45697

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN376653-01

GEORGE CALO

1040 UPPER SPENCER ROAD

STANLEY

NC

28164

The underlying workers compensation claim was
settled by the North Carolina Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN476055-01

GILBERT HENNEN

15268 200 ST,

COLD SPRING

MN

56320

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN462890-01

HAZEL LAWSON, ADMX & WANDA
MEADE

ONE ALLEN CENTER, 500 DALLAS,
#3100

HOUSTON

TX

77002

The underlying suit was settled with no payment from
The Home policy. No further claim asserted against
The Home.

0.00

CLMN711756-01

JACQUELINE WINDLE

G2428 BERTHA AVE

FLINT

MI

48504

Claimant's underlying WG claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Michigan Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

OSAP281140-01

JAMES BUMGARNER

JAMES BUMGARNER, 825
FENWICK DRIVE

ROANOKE

VA

24012

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Virginia ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN376075-01

JAMES JONES

10 MEADOW LARK CT

GLASSBORO

NJ

08028

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by New Jersey WC Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN378237-01

JAMES MICEK

2540 103RD AVENUE NORTHWEST

COON RAPIDS

MN

55433

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN376975-01

JANET M. BARNES

81 AMON LISANBY ROAD

DAWSON SPRINGS

42408-6961

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handied and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN705138-01

HAZEL LAWSON ADMX ESTATE OF
JD LAWSON DECEASED

C/O LANCE LUBEL HEARD,
ROBINS, CLOUD 550 DALLAS
#3100

HOUSTON

X

77002

The underlying suit was settled with no payment from
The Home policy. No further claim asserted against
The Home.

0.00

CLMN377292-01

JEWELL FULGATE

1665 BALLS FORK ROAD

ARY

41712

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377208-01

JOE JOLICOEUR

1440 6TH AVENUE

BALDWIN

wi

54002

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Minnesota ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

4/8




CLMN710568-01

JOHN ANDREW BOHR

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

930 DAKOTA STREET SOUTH

SHAKOPEE

MN

Distributions will be subject to set off,

55379

Brief Descriptio
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

OSAP286865-01

JOHN JOPP

2655 NAVAJO AVE.

WATERTOWN

MN

55388

Cilaimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN463340-01

JOHN PIPPEN

4410 CAROL SW

WYOMING

Mi

49509

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Michigan Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377097-01

JOHN WILLIAMS

10227 WOODLAWN DRIVE

PORTAGE

Ml

49002

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handied and
will be concluded, by Michigan Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

OSAP281402-01

JOHN WILLIAMS

JOHN WILLIAMS, 10227
WOODLAWN DRIVE

PORTAGE

MI

49002

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits. Preliquidation
Claim check was cashed resolving claim.

0.00

CLMN375790-01

LAWRENCE JACKSON

664 BRIGHTON TERRACE

HOLMES

PA

19043

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Pennsylvania WC Ins Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

VEND345860-01

LILLIAN R SNEDEKER

PO BOX 74

VERONA BEACH

NY

13162

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handied and
will be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

OSAP288373-01

LILLIAN R. SNEDEKER

P OBOX74

VERONA BEACH

NY

13162

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handied and
will be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

OSAP288311-01

MARABEA CIANCAGLINI

7M SCHWARTZ TOWER

AUBURN

NY

13021

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
wili be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN376915-01

MARGIE M PUTTEET

412 HACKETT PIKE RD.

RICHMOND

KY

40475

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN474414-01

MARK R CORTESE

1140 FAIRVIEW DRIVE

TOMS RIVER

NJ

08753

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by New Jersey WC Ins Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN709808-01

MARY JANE EMDE

1316 HAMILTON DRIVE

ROCKAWAY

NJ

07866

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by New Jersey WC ins Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

CLMN377359-01

MICHAEL BROOKS

330 N 44TH ST

LOUISVILLE

40212

Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU275819-01

MICHAEL M RUECKHAUS

620 ROMA NW

ALBUQUERQUE

NM

87102-2074

The New Mexico Ins Guaranty Assoc settled the
underlying claim with a full release. No further claim

asserted against The Home.

0.00

5/8




Glaimant Name

MISSISSIPPI INSURANCE GUARANTY

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

JOHN WEEKS, EXECUTIVE DIR,,

Brief Description :
Guaranty Association partial allowance of verified
paid policy expenses from the prior notice to

GOVT18921-08 |ASSOC. 713 S PEAR ORCHARD RD, #401 [RIDGELAND MS 39157-5004 {09/30/08. 68,929.51 I
Claimant's underlying case was ruled in favor or the
insured. The ruling was affirmed by the Appellate
Court. No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN380561-01 |MRS ADRIENNE MARSH LEFKOWITZ 1323 SO. DOHENY DRIVE #207 LOS ANGELES CA 90048 0.00 1
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
wili be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN379842-01 |NICHOLAS CLAPS 8614 LYDIA LANE CICERO NY 13039 0.00 l
Underlying action against the insured was dismissed.
OAKITE PRODUCTS INC DBA No further claim asserted against The Home.
INSU711360-01 |CHEMETALL QAKITE 675 CENTRAL AVENUE NEW PROVIDENCE NJ 07974 0.00 1l
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Michigan Ins Guaranty Assoc.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN463198-01 |PAUL FINK 24854 WINONA DEARBORN Mi 48124 0.00 11
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Pennsylvania WC Ins Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN376300-01 {PAUL MICHAYLO 1622 HENRICI STREET, APT. 3 AMBRIDGE PA 15003 0.00 1
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be conciuded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN380588-01 |RAYMOND B. CHURCHILL 102 ARBORVITAE DR PINE KNOLL SHORES NC 28512 0.00 ]
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by Pennsylvania WC Ins Guaranty
Assoc. No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN376478-01 |RAYMOND TAYLOR 511 LEEWARD WAY CALABASH NC 28467 0.00 1l
333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, Policyholder has no pending claims and has not
INSU126798-01 |RENDON, PATRICK L. SUITE 4200 LOS ANGELES CA 90071 identified any potential claims 0.00 it
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN461929-01 |ROCCO BALDINI 128 DEER VALLEY DRIVE NESCONSET NY 11767 0.00 Il
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handied and
will be concluded, by Kentucky Ins Guaranty Assoc.
RONALD TAYLOR & SHERRY L No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN377299-01 [TAYLOR 360 ROCKCASTLE VILLA SHEPHERDSVILLE KY 40165 0.00 ]
Claimant's underlying WC claim is being handled and
will be concluded, by New York Liquidation Bureau.
No further claim asserted against The Home.
CLMN379733-01 [SALVATORE FRISCIA 1242 69TH STREET BROOKLYN NY 11219 0.00 Il
C/O SYLVIA RANDALL, RR #2 BOX Claimant is deceased. Ali WC benefits have been
CLMN375878-01 |THE ESTATE OF DONALD RANDALL {2435 FRIENDSVILLE PA 18818 paid. No further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
Claimant is deceased. All WC benefits have been
OSAP286954-01 |THE ESTATE OF JIM K MACNAMARA {3350 E. SAINT LOUIS AVE., APT.  |LAS VEGAS NV 89104-4539 |paid. No further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 Il
C/O CAROL S. ROCHE, 26 SHADY Claimant is deceased. All WC benefits have been
CLMN460536-01 | THE ESTATE OF JUNE H. ROCHE LANE DR. WILMINGTON MA 01887-1937 |paid. No further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 ]
Claimant is deceased. All WC benefits have been
CLMN377111-01 |THE ESTATE OF LORRAINE TARRAS [2576 NEBRASKA STREET SAGINAW Mi 48601 paid. No further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 Il

6/8



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distributions will be subject to set off.

Brief Description

C/O DANIELLE THARP, 13345 Claimant is deceased. All WC benefits have been
CLMN377128-01 |SMOLENSKI ROSEDALE ST. SOUTHGATE Mi 48195 paid. No further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 It
The underlying claim was settled without participation
ATT: MARK HUMPHREYS, 2716 from the Home policy. No further claim asserted
INSU388968-01 |WATT INDUSTRIES, INC OCEAN PARK BLVD, STE2025 SANTA MONICA CA 90406-5209 |against The Home. 0.00 L
Current Recommendation Class Il Allowances: 363,295.62
Prior Total Submitted Class Il Allowances: 459,897,813.80
Previously Court Approved Class i Settlement Agreements:  178,821,076.00
The Home in Liquidation Total Class il Recommended Allowances: ~ 639,082,185.42 Class Il
CX REINSURANCE COMPANY C/O TAWA, THE IRIS BUILDING, Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
RAHM331524-20 |LIMITED 193 MARSH WALL LONDON, ENGLAND E14 98G UK through AFIA under various contracts. 32,209.51 \'
Claim for WIC preliquidation benefits. Preliquidation
0SAP281630-01 |DR KRENGEL P. 0. BOX 1078 ASBURY PARK NJ 07712 Claim check was cashed resolving claim. 000 v
VEND336061-01 |DR KRENGEL P.0O. BOX 1078 ASBURY PARK NJ 07712 Claim is not against The Home Ins Co. 0.00 \'
VEND345939-01 |DR KRENGEL P.0. BOX 1078 ASBURY PARK NJ 07712 Claim is not against The Home Ins Co. 0.00 \
ENGLISH & AMERICAN INSURANCE LONDON, UNITED Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
INTL277914-18 |COMPANY LTD C/O KPMG, 8 SALISBURY SQUARE.|KINGDOM EC4Y 8BB |UK through AFIA under various contracts. 30,599.40 \
Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
RAHM700630-72 {EQUITAS LIMITED 33 ST MARY AXE LONDON, ENGLAND EC3A 8LL {UK through AFIA under various contracts. 20,358.88 \%
EXCESS & TREATY MANAGEMENT C/O GUY CARPENTER & CO INC, Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
RAHM700581-08 |CORP TWO LOGAN SQUARE SUITE 600 |PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 under various contracts. 576,583.78 \Y
Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
DLM HOUSE, DOWNLANDS UK through AFIA under various contracts. Correction
BUSINESS PARK, LYONS WAY, WEST SUSSEX, to prior notice reported in March 17, 2009 report.
RAHM331170-17 {EXCESS INSURANCE CO LTD WORTHING ENGLAND BN14 9RX -0.10 \
LEADENHALL COURT, 1 Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
RAHM700620-02 |GUILDHALL INSURANCE CO LTD L EADENHALL STREET LONDON, ENGLAND EC3V 1PP |UK through AFIA under various contracts. 1,453.03 \'
HIGHLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
(UK) LIMITED & HIGHLANDS C/O PRO INSURANCE SOLUTIONS UK through AFIA under various contracts.
RAHM700614-02 |UNDERWRITING LI, BRUTON WAY GLOUCESTER, UK GL1 1DA 4,449.81 \
Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
RAHM700612-36 |KX REINSURANCE CO LTD C/O TAWA |IRIS BUILDING, 193 MARSH WALL [LONDON, ENGLAND E14 9SG UK through AFIA under various contracts. 21,713.88 \4
Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
RAHM700612-37 |KX REINSURANCE CO LTD C/O TAWA |IRIS BUILDING, 193 MARSH WALL [LONDON, ENGLAND E14 9SG UK through AFIA under various contracts. 30,038.05 \
NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE  [C/O NATIONWIDE INDEMNITY400 Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
INTL709590-16 |COMPANY WE, P O BOX 8101 WAUSAU wi 54402-8101 |UK through AFIA under various contracts. 34,824.08 \
Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
INTL460377-14 |REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 3333 LEE PARKWAY, SUITE 200 DALLAS X 75219-5122 {UK through AFIA under various contracts. 51,777.54 \
STRONGHOLD INSURANCE PO BOX 3068 ROSE LN BUS. Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
INTL278034-22 |COMPANY CENTR NORWICH, ENGLAND NR11ZG  {UK through AFIA under various contracts. 8,767.13 \
AXIOM CONSULTING LTD 6TH Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
TRYGG-HANSA FORSAKRINGS AB FLOOR, LLOYDS CHAMBERS 1 UK through AFIA under various contracts.
INTL460334-05 |(PUBL) PORTSOKEN ST LONDON, ENGLAND E1 8DF 1,179.36 \
UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE C/O SCHIFF HARDIN, 6600 SEARS Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
INTL700695-42 |COMPANY LTD TOWER CHICAGO 1L 60606 UK through AFIA under various contracts. 27,041.94 i
UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE C/O SCHIFF HARDIN, 6600 SEARS Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
INTL700695-43 |COMPANY LTD TOWER CHICAGO L 60606 UK through AFIA under various contracts. 66,013.44 i
C/O CASTLEWOOD (EU) LTD, 51- |SURREY, UNITED Reinsurance claim for |OSSG.S ceded to Home Ins Co.
INTL278090-24 |UNIONE ITALIANA (UK) 59 ROSE LANE KINGDOM GU1 4w |UK through AFIA under various contracts. 000 Vv

7/8




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

ddres:
C/O CASTLEWOOD (EU) LTD, 51-

Distributions will be subject to set off.

SURREY, UNITED

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.

Cri

8/8

The Home in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended Allowances:

INTL278090-26 |UNIONE ITALIANA (UK) 59 ROSE LANE KINGDOM GU1 4Hw |UK through AFIA under various contracts. 148,998.44] VvV
ZURICH VERSICHERUNG Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to Home Ins Co.
AUTIENGESELLSCHAFT(DEUTSCHLA |C/O SCHEIBER & PARTNER, UK through AFIA under various contracts.

INTL277984-23 [ND) KENNEDYALLEE 97 D-60596 FRANKFURT, GERMANY 64,237.04 \

Current Recommendation Class V Allowances: 1,120,245.21

Prior Total Submitted Class V Allowances: 81,329,121.49

Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements: 94,798.00
82,544,164.70 ClassV




_ Address

USI RE IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated May 18, 2009 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Schedule

Distributions will be subject to set off.

51 W. HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE  |SOUTH
RAUS331825-01 |ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY T1A BARRINGTON _|iL 60010-9300}Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to US| Re. 12,517.22 \
Claim denied because claimant did not submit support for its
RAUS332530-01 |PROVIDENCE WASHINGTON INS CO 1275 WAMPANOAG TRAIL RIVERSIDE RI 02916-1217/|claim by the December 31, 2008 Claim Amendment Deadline. 0.00 V
REPUBLIC INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 15821 VENTURA BLVD., SUITE Claim denied because claimant did not submit support for its
RAUS332561-01 {AMERICA 370 ENCINO CA 191436 claim by the December 31, 2008 Claim Amendment Deadline. 0.00 \%
THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY [N Claim denied because claimant did not submit support for its
RAUS332679-01 |LIQUIDATION 59 MAIDEN LANE NEW YORK NY {10038 claim by the December 31, 2008 Claim Amendment Deadline. 0.00 vV
THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY [N Claim denied because claimant did not submit support for its
RAUS332680-01 |LIQUIDATION 59 MAIDEN LANE NEW YORK NY {10038 claim by the December 31, 2008 Claim Amendment Deadline. 0.00 \
THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY IN Claim denied because claimant did not submit support for its
RAUS332681-01 |LIQUIDATION 59 MAIDEN LANE NEW YORK NY {10038 claim by the December 31, 2008 Claim Amendment Deadline. 0.00 V
THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY IN Claim denied because claimant did not submit support for its
RAUS332682-01 |LIQUIDATION 59 MAIDEN LANE NEW YORK NY 110038 claim by the December 31, 2008 Claim Amendment Deadline. 0.00 \'
HIGHLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY IN
RAUS712754-01 |RECEIVERSHIP 275 PHILLIPS BLVD TRENTON NJ {08618-1426]Reinsurance claim for losses ceded to USI Re. 80,239.69 \

171

Current Recommendation Class V Allowances:

Prior Total Submitted and Approved Class V Allowances:
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements:
USI RE in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended/Approved Allowances:

92,756.91

3,801,643.71

9,806.00
3,904,206.62 CLASSV




